1C

Action

General Session

Approval of the February 2021 Consent Calendar

AGENDA INSERT

Executive Summary: The Executive Director recommends that the Commission approve the February 2021 Consent Calendar. After review, the Commission may approve, or amend and approve the Consent Calendar.

Recommended Action: Approve the February 2021 Consent Calendar.

Presenters: None

Strategic Plan Goal

III. Communication and Engagement

b) Maintain effective communication and coordination between Commissioners and staff in carrying out the Commission's duties, roles and responsibilities.

Removal of Item on the Consent Calendar

Removal

Please remove Items #1 and #68 on the February 2021 Consent Calendar.

1. ADAMS, Michael C.

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421.

68. HURLEY, Christopher J.

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421.